the Project is currently in the Preliminary Design phase, and early concept documents are 
included in this Supplement to the RFQ. The project consists of  

The project has a goal of substantially complete construction by Quarter 1, 2029. The 
construction cost is currently estimated by Massport at approximately Twenty-Eight Million 
Dollars ($28,000,000.00). The Agreement between the Authority and the selected CMR shall 
require the CMR to deliver such construction services for the entire Project in accordance with 
a Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP). 

1.2 REQUESTS FOR QUALIFICATIONS 

In accordance with procedures approved by the Massachusetts Inspector General, Massport

[...]

services immediately following the selection process. 

2.3.2 Construction Phase Services 

The Authority will then enter into a Master Construction Services Agreement as soon as 
possible. 

2.4 ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST 

The cost of construction is estimated by Massport at approximately Twenty-Eight Million 
Dollars ($28,000,000.00). 

2.5 TRADE CONTRACT CLASSES OF WORK 

Certain trade contractors shall be pre-qualified in accordance with sections 44A thru 44J of 
Chapter 149A – Public Construction Alternative Delivery Methods of the General Laws of 
Massachusetts. 

2.6 SCHEDULE